Position Other Positions Held

Associate Vice Chancellor -
Facilities Management

Director - facilities
management

Director - facilities
management

Director - Energy and Utilities

Lead Facilities Planning &
Engineering Specialist

Building Automation and
Systems Integration Analyst

Facilities Planning &
Engineering Specialist

Facilities Maintenance
Supervisor

Facilities Projects Supervisor

Facilities Planning &
Engineering Specialist

Facilities Planning &
Engineering Specialist

Facilities Planning &
Engineering Specialist

Structures Supervisor

Lead Maintenance
Electronic/Alarm Technician

Transportation Supervisor

Lead Maintenance Electrician  Utility Systems

Supervisor

Facilities Planning Specialist

Community College District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Department

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Total Wages

$173,388

$148,674

$137,370

$133,926

$112,451

$106,745

$100,412

$99,691

$93,849

$92,923

$90,908

$89,694

$89,299

$87,347

$87,149

$85,836

$83,395

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$37,269

$30,461

$29,177

$28,785

$24,708

$24,935

$24,977

$24,134

$24,807

$24,316

$23,898

$23,795

$23,730

$22,647

$23,229

$23,317

$23,044



Lead Maintenance
Cabinetmaker

Lead HVAC Mechanic
Lead Maintenance Painter
Maintenance Plumber
Locksmith/Glazier
Maintenance Electrician
Maintenance Electrician
Maintenance Plumber
Locksmith/Glazier
Welder/Sheetmetal Worker
Equipment Mechanic Il
Maintenance Electronic/Alarm
Technician

HVAC Mechanic

HVAC Mechanic

HVAC Mechanic
Maintenance Cabinetmaker

Maintenance Plumber

Maintenance Roofer/Carpenter

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

$79,615

$79,577

$78,854

$78,833

$77,873

$76,380

$75,797

$75,573

$75.152

$74,822

$74,570

$74,381

$73,675

$73,596

$73,335

$71,805

$71,714

$71,660

$10,582

$22,613

$22,529

$9,808

$21,423

$22,128

$22,042

$22,042

$22,128

$22,084

$22,042

$21,692

$21,711

$21,725

$21,902

$21,707

$22,042

$21,712



Maintenance Electronic/Alarm

Technician

Maintenance Electrician
Maintenance Carpenter
Maintenance Painter
Grounds Supervisor
Maintenance Carpenter
Head Grounds Maintenance
Technician

Utility Systems Supervisor
Grounds Irrigation
Specialist/Groundskeeper
HVAC Mechanic

Lead Equipment Mechanic
Equipment Mechanic |
Environmental Systems

Technician
Computer Aided Drafting &

Design Assistant
Equipment Mechanic Il
Maintenance Painter

Maintenance Technician Il

Confidential Administrative
Assistant |

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

$71,655

$71,655

$71,655

$71,356

$70,976

$70,805

$70,093

$70,072

$69,309

$68,946

$68,870

$68,765

$68,681

$65,806

$63,765

$63,510

$60,058

$59,811

$21,711

$21,711

$21,711

$21,711

$21,704

$21,616

$21,383

$21,818

$20,694

$21,404

$21,152

$21,383

$21,348

$21,046

$20,790

$21,711

$20,394

$20,123



Head Groundskeeper

Facilities Management

Operations Supervisor Conditioning

Supervisor
Head Groundskeeper
Head Groundskeeper
HVAC Mechanic
Groundskeeper
Head Groundskeeper
HVAC Mechanic
Grounds Maintenance
Technician
Lead Maintenance Technician
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper Grounds Supervisor
Mechanical/Electrical Systems
Technician
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper

Bus Driver/Maintenance Helper

Groundskeeper

Heating/Ventilation/Air

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

$59,805

$59,381

$59,022

$58,259

$56,869

$56,411

$55,620

$55,490

$54,207

$52,232

$51,680

$50,837

$49,885

$48,855

$48,387

$47,979

$47,778

$47,251

$20,028

$20,322

$20,094

$8,125

$20,032

$19,477

$20,026

$19,817

$19,710

$19,506

$19,245

$19,334

$19,177

$19,022

$19,477

$19,022

$18,999

$18,940



Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Control Center Technician

Maintenance Technician Il

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Control Center Technician

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Lead Maintenance Plumber

Mechanical/Electrical Systems

Technician

Groundskeeper

Maintenance Electronic/Alarm

Technician

Groundskeeper

Utility Worker

Lead Maintenance Plumber

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

$46,442

$44,873

$43,410

$43,130

$43,037

$42,272

$40,234

$38,629

$38,352

$36,777

$35,911

$30,967

$30,766

$23,663

$22,270

$19,853

$15,442

$6,677

$11,472

$18,669

$18,504

$18,486

$18,460

$14,793

$13,417

$17,960

$17,704

$17,749

$17,668

$11,493

$12,634

$11,741

$8,358

$8,781

$8,732

$1,816



Groundskeeper

Utility Worker
Groundskeeper

Utility Systems Supervisor
Heating/Vent/Air Cond
(HVAC)/Plumbing Supv.

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Los Rios Community College
District

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

$5,233

$5,057

$1,454

$1,378

$857

$703

$323

$331

$548

$166

$157

$98

$79

$37



