Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Associate Vice Chancellor - Facilities Management		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$173,388	\$37,269
Director - facilities management		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$148,674	\$30,461
Director - facilities management		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$137,370	\$29,177
Director - Energy and Utilities		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$133,926	\$28,785
Lead Facilities Planning & Engineering Specialist		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$112,451	\$24,708
Building Automation and Systems Integration Analyst		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$106,745	\$24,935
Facilities Planning & Engineering Specialist		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$100,412	\$24,977
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$99,691	\$24,134
Facilities Projects Supervisor		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$93,849	\$24,807
Facilities Planning & Engineering Specialist		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$92,923	\$24,316
Facilities Planning & Engineering Specialist		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$90,908	\$23,898
Facilities Planning & Engineering Specialist		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$89,694	\$23,795
Structures Supervisor		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$89,299	\$23,730
Lead Maintenance Electronic/Alarm Technician		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$87,347	\$22,647
Transportation Supervisor		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$87,149	\$23,229
Lead Maintenance Electrician	Utility Systems Supervisor	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$85,836	\$23,317
Facilities Planning Specialist		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$83,395	\$23,044

Lead Maintenance Cabinetmaker	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$79,615	\$10,582
Lead HVAC Mechanic	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$79,577	\$22,613
Lead Maintenance Painter	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$78,854	\$22,529
Maintenance Plumber	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$78,833	\$9,808
Locksmith/Glazier	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$77,873	\$21,423
Maintenance Electrician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$76,380	\$22,128
Maintenance Electrician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$75,797	\$22,042
Maintenance Plumber	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$75,573	\$22,042
Locksmith/Glazier	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$75,152	\$22,128
Welder/Sheetmetal Worker	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$74,822	\$22,084
Equipment Mechanic II	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$74,570	\$22,042
Maintenance Electronic/Alarm Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$74,381	\$21,692
HVAC Mechanic	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$73,675	\$21,711
HVAC Mechanic	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$73,596	\$21,725
HVAC Mechanic	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$73,335	\$21,902
Maintenance Cabinetmaker	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$71,805	\$21,707
Maintenance Plumber	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$71,714	\$22,042
Maintenance Roofer/Carpenter	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$71,660	\$21,712

Maintenance Electronic/Alarm Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$71,655	\$21,711
Maintenance Electrician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$71,655	\$21,711
Maintenance Carpenter	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$71,655	\$21,711
Maintenance Painter	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$71,356	\$21,711
Grounds Supervisor	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$70,976	\$21,704
Maintenance Carpenter	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$70,805	\$21,616
Head Grounds Maintenance Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$70,093	\$21,383
Utility Systems Supervisor	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$70,072	\$21,818
Grounds Irrigation Specialist/Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$69,309	\$20,694
HVAC Mechanic	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$68,946	\$21,404
Lead Equipment Mechanic	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$68,870	\$21,152
Equipment Mechanic I	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$68,765	\$21,383
Environmental Systems Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$68,681	\$21,348
Computer Aided Drafting & Design Assistant	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$65,806	\$21,046
Equipment Mechanic II	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$63,765	\$20,790
Maintenance Painter	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$63,510	\$21,711
Maintenance Technician II	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$60,058	\$20,394
Confidential Administrative Assistant I	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$59,811	\$20,123

Head Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$59,805	\$20,028
Facilities Management Operations Supervisor	Heating/Ventilation/Air Conditioning Supervisor	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$59,381	\$20,322
Head Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$59,022	\$20,094
Head Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$58,259	\$8,125
HVAC Mechanic		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$56,869	\$20,032
Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$56,411	\$19,477
Head Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$55,620	\$20,026
HVAC Mechanic		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$55,490	\$19,817
Grounds Maintenance Technician		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$54,207	\$19,710
Lead Maintenance Technician		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$52,232	\$19,506
Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$51,680	\$19,245
Groundskeeper	Grounds Supervisor	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$50,837	\$19,334
Mechanical/Electrical Systems Technician		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$49,885	\$19,177
Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$48,855	\$19,022
Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$48,387	\$19,477
Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$47,979	\$19,022
Bus Driver/Maintenance Helper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$47,778	\$18,999
Groundskeeper		Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$47,251	\$18,940

Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$46,442	\$11,472
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$44,873	\$18,669
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$43,410	\$18,504
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$43,130	\$18,486
Control Center Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$43,037	\$18,460
Maintenance Technician II	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$42,272	\$14,793
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$40,234	\$13,417
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$38,629	\$17,960
Control Center Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$38,352	\$17,704
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$36,777	\$17,749
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$35,911	\$17,668
Lead Maintenance Plumber	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$30,967	\$11,493
Mechanical/Electrical Systems Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$30,766	\$12,634
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$23,663	\$11,741
Maintenance Electronic/Alarm Technician	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$22,270	\$8,358
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$19,853	\$8,781
Utility Worker	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$15,442	\$8,732
Lead Maintenance Plumber	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$6,677	\$1,816

Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$5,233	\$331
Utility Worker	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$5,057	\$548
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$1,454	\$166
Utility Systems Supervisor	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$1,378	\$157
Heating/Vent/Air Cond (HVAC)/Plumbing Supv.	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$857	\$98
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$703	\$79
Groundskeeper	Los Rios Community College District	Facilities Management	\$323	\$37